Flagship State Schools

School name

Arizona State University
Auburn University

Binghamton University
Clemson University
William & Mary

Colorado School of Mines
Florida State University

Georgia Institute of Technology-
Main Campus

Indiana University-Bloomington

Louisiana State University-Baton
Rouge

Michigan State University

North Carolina State University at
Raleigh

Ohio State University-Main Campus
Purdue University-Main Campus

Rutgers University-New Brunswick

Temple University

Texas A&M University-College
Station

Pennsylvania State University-Main
Campus

The University of Alabama
The University of Montana

The University of Tennessee-
Knoxville

Acceptance
rate

90%

39%

52%
43%
33%
58%
25%
17%

83%

76%

88%
47%

53%
53%
66%

80%
62%

55%

80%
82%
43%

Admission test scores

Not considered for admission, even if submitted (Test Blind)

Optional with a 3.6 GPA but school recommends submitting
scores

Optional
Optional
Optional
Optional
Required to be considered for admission

Required to be considered for admission

Not required for admission, but considered if submitted (Test
Optional)

Optional

Optional

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle
Required to be considered for admission

Optional - Rutgers-Newark 7-year BA/MD joint-degree
program scores are required

Optional

Optional

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle
Optional

Required to be considered for admission

% of entering class submitting tests scores
(approximate)

not reported

94%

48%
70%
70%
69%
100% - Required
100% - Required

59%

62%

65%
70%

77%
100% - Required
52%

35%

not reported

45%

76%
not reported

100% - Required

ACT Composite
25th

24

29
26
32
30
26
31

27

23

24
24

27
27
28

24

25

26

22
18
25

COLLEGE PLACEMENT
—— s ——

CONSULTING

SAT Composite 25th

Assured admission with
1180 SAT

1240

1340
1240
1375
1340
1220
1370

1180

1140

1110
1260

1270
1210
1270

1130
1160

1220

1090
1080
1180



School name

The University of Texas at Austin
University at Buffalo
University of Arizona

University of Arkansas

University of California-Berkeley
University of California-Davis
University of California-Los Angeles
University of California-San Diego

University of California-Santa
Barbara

University of California-Santa Cruz
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Connecticut
University of Delaware

University of Florida

University of Georgia

University of Idaho

University of lllinois Urbana-
Champaign

University of lowa
University of Kansas
University of Kentucky
University of Maine

University of Maryland-College
Park

University of Massachusetts-
Ambherst

University of Michigan-Ann Arbor
University of Minnesota-Twin Cities
University of Mississippi

University of Missouri-Columbia

Acceptance
rate

31%
68%
87%

79%

11%
46%
9%

24%

26%

47%
75%
56%
72%
23%
43%
74%
45%

86%
88%
95%
94%

44%

64%

18%
75%
97%
79%

Admission test scores

Required to be considered for admission
Optional

Optional

Not required for admission, but considered if submitted (Test

Optional)

Test Blind

Not considered for admission, even if submitted (Test Blind)

Test Blind
Test Blind through 2025
Test Blind through 2025

Test Blind through 2025

Optional

Optional through 2025-2026 application cycle
Optional

Required to be considered for admission
Required to be considered for admission
Optional

Optional

Optional
Optional
Optional through 2025-2026 application cycle
Optional through 2025-2026 application cycle

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional

Optional
Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle
Optional
Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

% of entering class submitting tests scores
(approximate)

100% - Required
36%
not reported

75-100% of the entering Class of 2026
submitted test scores.

Test Blind
Test Blind
Test Blind
Test Blind

Test Blind

Test Blind

45%

49%

71%

100% - Required
100% - Required
70%

67%

not reported
not reported
70%
28%

55%

35%

70%
47%
not reported

not reported

ACT Composite
25th

25
21
21

Test Blind
Test Blind

Test Blind

25
27
26
28
26
20
29

22
21
21
24

31

29

31
27
22
23

SAT Composite 25th

1230
1190
1140
1040

Test Blind
Test Blind
Test Blind
Test Blind

Test Blind

test blind
1180
1230
1210
1320
1220
1000
1340

1140
1090
1080
1080
1370

1280

1350
1300
1040
1140



School name

University of New Hampshire-Main
Campus

University of New Mexico-Main
Campus

University of North Carolina at
Chapel Hill

University of Oklahoma-Norman
Campus

University of Oregon

University of Pittsburgh-Pittsburgh
Campus

University of Rhode Island

University of South Carolina-
Columbia

University of Utah
University of Vermont
University of Virginia-Main Campus

University of Washington-Seattle
Campus

University of Wisconsin-Madison
University of Wyoming

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and
State University

West Virginia University

Acceptance
rate

87%

81%

17%

73%

86%
50%

76%
61%

89%
60%
19%

48%

49%
96%
57%

95%

Admission test scores

Optional

Optional

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional

Optional
Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Optional
Optional
Optional through 2024-2025 application cycle

Test Blind (except for handful of students with high scores that
otherwise might not be admitted)

Optional through 2025-2026 application cycle
Optional

Optional

Optional

% of entering class submitting tests scores
(approximate)

42%

23%

75%

78%

15%
63%

31%
50%

60%
52%
73%
24%

56%
not reported

58%

95%

ACT Composite
25th

26

20

28

23

24
29

25
27

22
28
32
29

28
20
26

21

SAT Composite 25th

1130

1350

1130

1140
1280

1140
1180

1190
1250
1400
1320

1370

1220

1040



